

## JENKINTOWN BOROUGH COUNCIL

## PUBLIC MEETING February 24<sup>th</sup>, 2021 7:00 P.M. 700 Summit Avenue, Jenkintown Pennsylvania

## **DRAFT AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Minutes: January 27th, 2021
- 5. Approval of Payrolls dated January 28<sup>th</sup> and February 11<sup>th</sup> in the amount of \$232,213.86\* and Invoices totaling \$150,268.21 \*Includes Sick Buyback Councilor D. Ballard
- 6. Presentation: Midgard Properties, planned development, 821 Homestead Road.
- 7. Public Comment
- 8. Committee Reports:

<ul> <li>Admi</li> </ul>	inistration and Finance	Councilor D. Ballard
• Build	ling, Zoning and Revitalization	Councilor K. Farrell
• Publi	c Safety	Councilor J. Lugar
• Publi	c Works	Vice President J. Conners
• Jenk	intown School District	Councilor K. McGlonn
• Jenki	intown Community Alliance	Councilor K. Farrell

9. Engineer's Report Khal Hassan, Pennoni

10. Public Works' Department Report Jim Riggins

11. Solicitor's Report Solicitor S. Kilkenny

12. Mayor's Report Mayor A. Dobbs

13. Police Chief's Report Chief A. DiValentino

14. Manager's Report Manager G. Locke

#### ORDER OF BUSINESS

1. Certificate of Payment #5: National Water Main Cleaning Company (PA Small Water Grant) Councilor D. Ballard

Motion: I make a motion to pay National Water Main Cleaning Company in the amount of \$25,238.91 as per the Pennoni Associates Inc. recommendation.

## 2. Resolution#2021-2: Foreclosure Moratorium

Councilor D. Ballard

Motion: I make a motion to adopt Resolution #2021-2, supporting the enactment of legislation that would temporarily suspend foreclosures and evictions during COVID-19 pandemic and requesting the Pennsylvania legislature and federal government to take immediate action to address the same.

# 3. Resolution#2021-3: Redistricting

Councilor D. Ballard

Motion: I make a motion to adopt Resolution #2021-3, supporting a Citizens Commission for Legislative and Congressional Redistricting.

## 4. Contract 20-02: Cedar Street Moretti Park Award

Councilor K. Farrell

Motion: I make a motion to award Contract 20-02, the construction of the Cedar Street Moretti Park, to G&B Construction Inc in the amount of \$319,670.00 as per the Pennoni Associates Inc. recommendation.

5. Approval / Adoption of the Jenkintown Fire Department Standard Operating Guidelines Councilor J. Lugar

Motion: I make a motion to approve and adopt the Standard Operating Guidelines for the Jenkintown Fire Department.

6. Appointment of the Joshua Everetts to the Fire Police of Jenkintown Councilor J. Lugar Motion: I make a motion to appoint Joshua Everetts to the Jenkintown Fire Police.

7. Appointment of the Robert Zigmund to the Fire Police of Jenkintown

Councilor J. Lugar

Motion: I make a motion to appoint Robert Zigmund to the Jenkintown Fire Police.

**NEW BUSINESS AND DISCUSSION** 

**EXECUTIVE SESSION** 

**ADJOURNMENT**